TECHNICAL DATA
1 January 2011, Ver.01
Low-Drop Voltage Regulator
ILE4276 is integrated circuit of voltage regulator
5V/400mA, 8.5V/400mA, 10V/400mA and adjustable with low
drop voltage.
The IC is  purposed to supply DC voltages 5V, 8,5V,
10V and  adjustable from   2,5 to 20 V with drop voltage  less

 Inhibit input.
ILE4276
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Shipping
ILE4276-XXD2
Tj = -40 to 150 C
P-TO263-5 Tube
ILE4276-XXD2T P-TO263-5 Tape & Reel
ILE4276-XXD0T P-TO252-5 Tape & Reel
ILE4276
January 2011, Ver.01
Table 1.  Pins Description
Chip pad
 number
Package pin
number
Symbol Function
01 01 I Input
02 02 INH Inhibit input
03 03 GND Common pin (Ground)
04 04
NC
For ILE4276-8.5, ILE4276-5.0,
ILE4276-10  pin is not used
VA Adjustment Output  (for  ILE4276-AD)
05 05 Q Output
Block Diagram
A1 – control amplifier;
A2 – buffer;